FORM PTO-1595 **RECORDATIO** PA's.

06-16-2005 103022315

ocket No. 54123/JEC/R268

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. 3. X	Name of conveying party(ies): Wesley W. Chu, Zhenyu Liu, Qinghua Zou, and Hooshang Kangarloo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No Name of conveyance: Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Regents of the University of California Street Address: 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor Oakland, California 94607-5200					
	Other:						
Exe	cution Date: May 13, 2005 and June 3, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/045,717	B. Patent No.(s) N/A					
Additional numbers attached? No							
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved					
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Josephine E. Chang	 7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or 					
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.	charge to our Deposit Account.					
9.	document. Date: June 6, 2005	By Name: Josephine E. Change 626/195-9900					
U.S Co	reby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the it. Postal Service as first class small in an envelope addressed to: ministioner for Patenta, P.O. Box 1438, Alexandria, VA 22313-10 cm; 0.05 Service Commissioner for Patenta, P.O. Box 1438, Alexandria, VA 22313-10 cm; 0.05 Service Commissioner for Patenta, P.O. Box 1438, Alexandria, VA 22313-10 cm; 0.05 Service Commissioner for Patenta, P.O. Box 1438, Alexandria, VA 22313-10 cm; 0.05 Service Commissioner for Patenta, P.O. Box 1438, Alexandria, VA 22313-10 cm; 0.05 Service Commissioner for Patenta, P.O. Box 1438, Alexandria, VA 22313-10 cm; 0.05 Service Commissioner for Patenta, P.O. Box 1438, Alexandria, VA 22313-10 cm; 0.05 Service Commissioner for Patenta, P.O. Box 1438, Alexandria, VA 22313-10 cm; 0.05 Service Commissioner for Patenta, P.O. Box 1438, Alexandria, VA 22313-10 cm; 0.05 Service Commissioner for Patenta, P.O. Box 1438, Alexandria, VA 22313-10 cm; 0.05 Service Commissioner for Patenta, P.O. Box 1438, Alexandria, VA 22313-10 cm; 0.05 Service Commissioner for Patenta, P.O. Box 1438, Alexandria, VA 22313-10 cm; 0.05 Service Commissioner for Patenta, P.O. Box 1438, Alexandria, VA 22313-10 cm; 0.05 Service Commissioner for Patenta, P.O. Box 1438, Alexandria, P.O. Box 1	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

06/15/2005 ECOOPER 00000228 11045717 40.00 OP 01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 016684 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 2003-357-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Inventor #1 Name: Wesley W. Chu Inventor #2 Name: Zhenyu Liu

Inventor #4 Name: Hooshang Kangarloo Inventor #3 Name Qinghua Zou

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California

5200, and the successors, assigns and leg	gal representatives	ated 1111 Franklin Street, 12 th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607 of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the countries in and to, any and all improvements which are			
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RETRIE	EVING SCENARI	O-SPECIFIC DOCUMENTS			
and which is found in (select appropriate	item)				
(a) U.S. provisional application :	filed herewith and	listing the above named persons as inventors			
(b) Patent application filed herev	with and listing the	above named persons as inventors			
(c) X U.S. application serial no. Provisional Application No. 60/540,		I January 28, 2005, and with a claim of priority to U.S.			
(d) U.S. Patent No.:	depte and	, issued			
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;					
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that ne entered into which would conflict with the		, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or			
and documents relating to said invention to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGN required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issequivalents thereof which may be necessary	and said Letters Pa e same in any inter NEE or its legal re sue or enforce said sary or desirable to on of this assignment	on its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts atent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible ference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will epresentative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said o carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is ent to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial			
		atents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the SIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.			
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)			
13 day of run, 2005	Inventor #1				
() day of May, 2005	Inventor #2	h			
13 day of <u>May</u> , 2005	Inventor #3	UN Go			
day of, 2005	Inventor #4	-			

assign.doc

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 2003-357-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Inventor #1 Name: Wesley W. Chu

Inventor #2 Name: Zhenyu Liu

Inventor #3 Name Oinghua Zou

Inventor #4 Name: Hooshang Kangarloo

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RETRIEVING SCENARIO-SPECIFIC DOCUMENTS

and	which is found in (select appropriate item)
(a)	U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors
(b)	Patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors
(c)	X U.S. application serial no. 11/045,717, filed January 28, 2005, and with a claim of priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/540,536
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:, issued
Pate exte	any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters ent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, ension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said ters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Protects:

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
day of, 2005	Inventor #1
day of, 2005	Inventor #2
day of, 2005	Inventor #3
3 day of June, 2005	X Inventor #4
	//*

TOTAL P. 03

PATENT REEL: 016684 FRAME: 0261